TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM560663 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest: Recorded at Reel/Frame - 6410-0852

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC, AS AGENT		02/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERIOR MAGIC INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	211 COTTON GROVE ROAD
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27292
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907749	INTERIOR MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47821-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui	
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff (6410 0852)#page1.tif source=Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(6410_0852)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (6410 0852)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0674

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 5th day of February, 2020, by NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of

Interior Magic International, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached

hereto, whether or not granted pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

August 10, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6410/0852 ("Trademark Security

Agreement") and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement Agent authorizes the

recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of

Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

11313216v7 1/31/2020 11:04 AM 6492.121

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0675

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name: Kirk Hovde

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
INTERIOR MAGIC	2907749	12/7/2004

Schedule A

RECORDED: 02/05/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0677